

Rury stalowe:

-zgrzewane ze szwem wzdłużnym Ø 114,3÷ 406,4 -spawane ze szwem spiralnym Ø 273,0÷1016,0 -spawane ze szwem wzdłużnym Ø 559,0÷ 2020.0

Kształtowniki zamkniete:

- ze szwem wykonane na zimno - kwadratowe: 90x90 - 300x300
- prostokątne: 100x80 320x200

Powłoki izolacyjne:

- zewnętrzne typu 3LPE, 3LPP
- wewnetrzne cementowe
- wewnetrzne i zewnetrzne epoksydowe

Current Report: 54/2011

Date: 2011-09-12

Name of the Issuer: "FERRUM" S.A.

Subject: Information on transactions by an entity closely related to persons with access to inside

information

Legal grounds: Article 160 par. 4 of the Act on Trading in Financial Instruments - information

on transactions by persons having access to inside information

Content of the Report:

The Management Board of "FERRUM" S.A. (the "Issuer") reports that on 12 September 2011, under the procedure of Article 160 par. 1 of the Act on Trading in Financial Instruments (the "Act"), it received two notifications of the same wording in which two Members of the Supervisory Board of the Issuer announced that on 6 September 2011 in an ordinary session transaction on Warsaw Stock Exchange (Giełda Papierów Wartościowych w Warszawie S.A.) the very same entity closely related to them in accordance with Art. 160 par. 2 pt. 4 of the Act, purchased:

- 3 000 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 6.72 per share,
- 16 400 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 6.52 per share,
- 1 995 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 6.50 per share,
- 1 393 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 6.51 per share,
- 1 093 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 6.89 per share,
- 1 294 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 7.00 per share,
- 450 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 6.58 per share,
- 1 127 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 6.48 per share,
- 231 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 6.88 per share,
- 150 shares of the Issuer at the price of PLN 6.71 per share.

The notifying persons did not consent to publishing the data specified in Clause 2 par. 1 pt. 1 of the Regulation of the Minister of Finance dated 15 November 2005 on transferring and making available information about certain transactions involving financial instruments and on principles of drawing up and maintaining a list of persons having access to specific inside information.

SIGNATURES OF PERSONS REPRESENTING THE COMPANY

Date	Position	First name and surname
2011-09-12	Vice-President of the Management Board	Jarosław Zuzelski
2011-09-12	Registered Holder of a Commercial Power of Attorney	Marek Królik